Eastbourne Rovers Cycling Club

Cliff Sharp 25 mile Memorial Time Trial
Sunday 6th August 2017 — Course G25/89

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

Graham Lade (Eastbourne Rovers CC)

Event Secretary

Peter Moon

73 Wannock Lane, Eastbourne, East Sussex BN20 9SG
Tel: 01323 485180 Mob: 07949 112107

Email: little.brook@btinternet.com

Result Board — Prize Winners

Category Pos Rider Club Time Prize

Peter Moon (Eastbourne Rovers CC)

Fastest Overall 1st 0:53:45 £ 35.00

Rob Stephenson

Southborough & Dist. Whs

2nd  Pete Morris Team ASL 0:54:00 £30.00
3rd  Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC 0:54:31 £25.00
4th  Neil Harris PMR @ Toachim House 0:54:58 £20.00
5th  Matt Kuwertz Southborough & Dist. Whs 0:55:12 £15.00
6th  Mark Baker Abellio - SFA Racing Team 0:55:43  £10.00
Fastest Lady 1st  Olivia Webb Eastbourne Rovers CC 1:08:07 £20.00
2nd  Anita Turner Eastbourne Rovers CC 1:14:17 £15.00
Improvement %age on 2016 1st Fabien Large Direct Power Cycling Team 6.82% £ 20.00
2nd  Olivia Webb Eastbourne Rovers CC 6.07%  £15.00

Age Awards (not winning anther prize)
Under 30s (29) Nathan Russell Eastbourne Rovers CC 1:01:26 £10.00
30s (33) Mark Bashford East Grinstead CC 0:55:51 £10.00
40s (44) Brett Davis Lewes Wanderers CC 0:56:07 £10.00
50s (50) David Rumm Southborough & Dist. Whs 0:55:48 £10.00
60s (60) David Pollard In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 0:57:04 £10.00
70s and over (70) Alan Walker South Eastern RC 1:12:26 £10.00
Fastest Team of 3 1st  Rob Stephenson  Southborough & Dist. Whs 0:53:45 £ 15.00
Matt Kuwertz Southborough & Dist. Whs 0:55:12 £15.00
David Rumm Southborough & Dist. Whs 0:55:48 £15.00

Total Team Time 2:44:45
2nd  Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC 0:54:31 £10.00
Mark Bashford East Grinstead CC 0:55:51 £10.00
Christian Yates East Grinstead CC 0:57:21 £10.00
Total Team Time 2:47:43
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Result Sheet — Overall

Rank Race No Name

1 80
2 65
3 20
4 11
5 75
6 26
7 15
8 71
9 66
10 22
11 21
12 45
13 52
14 40
15 60
16 70
17 30
18 42
19 50
20 25
21 51
22 6
23 36
24 10
25 76
26 61
27 62
28 79
29 35
30 46
31 32
32 68
33 44
34 18
35 47
36 64
37 7
38 28
39 37
40 43
41 72
42 78
43 74
44 77
45 38
46 69
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Richard Young
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Club

Southborough & Dist. Whs
Team ASL

East Grinstead CC

PMR @ Toachim House
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Abellio - SFA Racing Team
Southborough & Dist. Whs
East Grinstead CC
Guernsey Velo Club

Lewes Wanderers CC
Southborough & Dist. Whs

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Epsom CC

East Grinstead CC

Elite Cycling
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Crawley Wheelers
Brighton Excelsior CC
Crawley Wheelers
Trainsharp

Norwood Paragon CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Sydenham Whs
Crawley Wheelers
Tooting BC

Old Portlians CC
VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths
GS Stella

Lewes Wanderers CC

7 Oaks Tri

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Direct Power Cycling Team
7 Oaks Tri

Brighton Triathlon Club
Lewes Wanderers CC
Epsom CC

Redhill CC

Crawley Wheelers

GS Stella

East Grinstead CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Epsom CC

Brighton Mitre CC
Sydenham Whs
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Age
45
39
54
35
42
43
50
33
36
44
32
60
48
51
54
50
33
45
51
64
33
53
53
39
61
45
49
63
45
57
59
50
29
15
44
47
53
19
50
44
54
55
46
54
60
42

Time
0:53:45
0:54:00
0:54:31
0:54:58
0:55:12
0:55:43
0:55:48
0:55:51
0:55:54
0:56:07
0:56:24
0:57:04
0:57:06
0:57:08
0:57:21
0:57:29
0:57:30
0:57:47
0:57:54
0:58:05
0:58:18
0:58:25
0:58:37
0:58:40
0:59:19
0:59:31
0:59:38
1:00:22
1:00:41
1:00:44
1:00:48
1:01:16
1:01:26
1:01:31
1:02:03
1:02:12
1:02:17
1:02:50
1:03:03
1:03:13
1:03:29
1:03:55
1:04:09
1:04:20
1:04:50
1:04:58
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Result Sheet — Overall

Rank Race No Name Club Cat Age Time
47 17 Johan Stegers Lewes Wanderers CC Vv 54 1:05:01
48 54 Mick Claydon Ashford Whs \" 49 1:05:20
49 73 Hugh Pelling Old Portlians CC \" 53 1:05:21
50 48 Bruce English Eastbourne Rovers CC \Y 52 1:05:22
51 63  David Twin Sydenham Whs Vv 53 1:06:09
52 67 Nick Gritton Sydenham Whs \" 52 1:07:41
53 58  Olivia Webb Eastbourne Rovers CC wv 48 1:08:07
54 19  Steve McMenamin Crawley Wheelers \" 50 1:10:31
55 8 Clive Jackson Central Sussex CC Vv 65 1:10:37
56 24 Oliver Walker South Eastern RC S 38 1:11:21
57 29  Alan Walker South Eastern RC \" 70 1:12:26
58 49 Paul Valks Lewes Wanderers CC \" 73 1:12:42
59 56  Anita Turner Eastbourne Rovers CC Wv 47 1:14:17
60 13 Mark Gidney Southborough & Dist. Whs Vv 55 1:14:37
61 39  Chris Parker Hastings & St. Leonards CC \" 61 1:19:56
62 53 Mark Thomas Bigfoot CC \" 54 1:21:48
63 9 Paul Thomas Brighton Mitre CC \" 56 1:33:57

- 14 John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers CC Vv 69 DNF

- 57 Emma Juden San Fairy Ann CC Wv 41 DNF

- 12 Steve Grout Epsom CC \" 55 DNS (A)
- 16 Damen Foord Direct Power Cycling Team S 33 DNS (A)
- 23 Ben Fielden GS Stella \" 75 DNS (A)
- 27  Andrew R Green Bec CC \" 42 DNS (A)
- 31 Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers CC \" 48 DNS (A)
- 33 Nigel Perry San Fairy Ann CC \ 53 DNS (A)
- 34  Peter Eames Eastbourne Rovers CC Vv 54 DNS (A)
- 41 Neil Couchman Southborough & Dist. Whs S 39 DNS (A)
- 55  Phil Allen South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe S 39 DNS (A)
- 59  Sharon Chladek Crawley Wheelers WV 51 DNS (A)

Rider No 53 — Mark Thomas — time includes 16 minute late start

Result Sheet — Southborough & District Wheelers 25 mile Championship

Rank Race No Name Club Cat Age Time
1 80 Rob Stephenson Southborough & Dist. Whs \" 45 0:53:45
2 75 Matt Kuwertz Southborough & Dist. Whs \" 42 0:55:12
3 15  David Rumm Southborough & Dist. Whs Vv 50 0:55:48
4 21 Chris Wolton Southborough & Dist. Whs S 32 0:56:24
5 30 Rory Barrett Southborough & Dist. Whs S 33 0:57:30
6 13 Mark Gidney Southborough & Dist. Whs Vv 55 1:14:37
- 41 Neil Couchman Southborough & Dist. Whs S 39 DNS
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Improvements on Rovers 25 in 2016

Name Club Time 2016 Imp Imp %age
Fabien Large Direct Power Cycling Team 1:01:31 1:06:01 0:04:30 6.8%
Olivia Webb Eastbourne Rovers CC 1:08:07 1:12:31 0:04:24 6.1%
David Clements Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:57:47 1:00:31 0:02:44 4.5%
Peter Gray Old Portlians CC 1:00:22 1:01:57 0:01:35 2.6%
Michael Davey Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:58:40 0:59:52 0:01:12 2.0%
Mark Bashford East Grinstead CC 0:55:51 0:56:37 0:00:46 1.4%
David Clark Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:57:06 0:57:52 0:00:46 1.3%
Bruce English Eastbourne Rovers CC 1:05:22 1:06:05 0:00:43 1.1%
Paul Byford Crawley Wheelers 0:57:54 0:58:24 0:00:30 0.9%
Neil Harris PMR @ Toachim House 0:54:58 0:55:23 0:00:25 0.8%
Pete Morris Team ASL 0:54:00 0:54:05 0:00:05 0.2%
Chris Wolton Southborough & Dist. Whs 0:56:24 0:56:20

Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC 0:54:31 0:54:12

Sam Bennett 7 Oaks Tri 1:02:03 1:01:08

Oliver Walker South Eastern RC 1:11:21 1:09:59

Mick Claydon Ashford Whs 1:05:20 1:03:54

Mark Newton Elite Cycling 0:57:29 0:55:56

Paul Smith VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths 1:00:41 0:58:34

Samuel Ramsey Lewes Wanderers CC 1:02:17 1:00:02

Emma Juden San Fairy Ann CC DNF 1:09:30

Neil Couchman Southborough & Dist. Whs DNS (A) 0:56:37

John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers CC DNS (A) 1:06:48

Ben Fielden GS Stella DNS (A) 1:08:57

Peter Eames Eastbourne Rovers CC DNS (A) 1:10:41

Notes and Acknowledgements

What a cold morning for August, that's what everyone was saying at the start line, and when I saw many of
you back at the HQ you were still shivering.

Many thanks to Southborough & District Wheelers for using this event for their Club 25 mile Championship, I
hope it went well for you all.

Congratulations to all the prize winners and many thanks to all those that supported the event.

The event couldn’t be held without the help of my Rovers club mates, so many thanks to the following:

Timekeeping  Peter Moon & Graham Lade Recording Carol Sharp
Pushing Off George Taylor
Marshals Dave Dunbar & Gavin Smith (Blackdown roundabout), Richard Cave (Little Horsted

roundabout), Richard Thomas (Shaw roundabout) and Callum McKee & Iain Brogden
(Boship roundabout)

Refreshments Peter Moon Results Ann Human
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